
WHEREAS, 

WHEREAS, 

RESOLVED, 

RESOLVED, 

RESOLVED, 

STATE O F  C O N N E C T I C U T  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES 

P. 0. Box 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050 

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-gx%mr( X 5 ( $ P r X ~ X E s ) ~ ~ ; ) ( x @ x % ) 4 ~ ~  
827-7700 

RESOLUTION 

concerni  ng 

INCREASE I N  COLLEGE GENERAL FEE 

February 6, 1981 

Sec t ion  10-116 o f  the  General S ta tu tes  prov ides t h a t  t he  Board 
o f  Trustees f o r  S ta te  Col leges, s u b j e c t  t o  the  approval of the  
Board o f  Higher  Education, s h a l l  f i x  fees f o r  such purposes as 
the  Board of Trustees deems necessary, and 

Revenue produced a t  c u r r e n t  r a t e s  i s  n o t  s u f f i c i e n t  t o  cover 
esca la t i ng  cos ts  due t o  i n f l a t i o n ,  increased r a t e s  f o r  fue l  
and u t i l i t i e s ,  and s a l a r y  adjustments, be i t  

That  Board Resolut ions #79-146 and #80-21 a re  hereby rescinded, 
and be i t  

That, if the Board o f  Higher Educat ion concurs, t he  S t a t e  
Col lege General Fee, e f f e c t i v e  f o r  t h e  F a l l  Semester 1981, 
s h a l l  be changed as fo l l ows :  

Centra l  - From $174..00 t o  $196.00 per  academic year  
Eastern - From $228.00 t o  $240.00 per  academic year  
Southern - From $140.00 t o  $166.00 per academic year  
Western - From $1 51 .OO t o  $166.00 per  academic year  

and be i t  

That the  Board o f  Trustees w i l l  rev iew the  Col lege General Fee 
on an annual bas is  and w i l l ,  a f t e r  d iscuss ion  w i t h  t he  Student 
Advisory Board, reques t  increases, i f  necessary, be fore  March 1 
of each year .  

A C e r t i f i e d  True Copy: 

/* 

a#' 

/* ,' James A .  F r o s t  
. Execut ive D i r e c t o r  

.d 
J 



S T A T E  
BOARD 

O F  C O N N E C T I C U T  RECEIVED 
OF HIGHER EDUCATION MAR 2 7 1981 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Fjw IHE STATE COLLEG- 

March 25, 1981 
r + . ' ,  

Dr. James A. Frost, Executive Director 
Board of Trustees for  State  Colleges 
P.  0. Box 2008 
New Britain,  CT 06050 

Dear Dr. Frost: 

A t  the Board of Higher Education meeting on Tuesday, March 24, a 
quorum being present and voting, the following resolution was 
approved : 

81F3-S Increase in academic year rates  f o r  fees l i s t ed  
below, effect ive with the Fa1 1 ,  1981 Semester: 

Student Housing Fee a Board Fee 
, General Services Fee 

Student Activity Fee 

I hereby ce r t i fy  tha t  the enclosed i s  a t rue  copy of the resolution. 

MDU/ f r Michael D. Usdan 
enclosure Commissioner 

cc: Antoinette Bascetta 

i 
i 
! 

. - 

61 WOODLAND STREET HARTFORD, CT 06105 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 



RESOLVED tha t  the Board of Higher Education, subject t o  i t s  respons ib i l i t ies  
contained in Section 10-1 16(a) of the Connecticut General Statutes ,  
Revision of 1958, approve the request of the Board of Trustees f o r  
S ta te  Colleges t o  increase ef fec t ive  w i t h  the Fal l ,  1981 Semester 
the  academic year rates  f o r  various fees as follows: 

Student Housing Fee 

Single Room 
Double Room 
Triple  Room 
Quadruple Room 
1-Bed Apartment 
4-Bed Apartment 
6-Bed Apartment 

FROM TO 
Central Eastern Southern Western 

Board Fee 
FROM - 

Central Connecticut S ta te  College 
Eastern.Connecticut State  College 
Southern Connecticut S ta te  College 
Western Connecticut S ta te  Col 1 ege 

General Services Fee 
FROM TO 

Central Connecticut State  College 
Eastern Connecticut State  College 
Southern Connecticut S ta te  College 
Western Connecticut S ta te  Col lege 

Student Activity Fee 

Central Connecticut State  Col 1 ege 

FROM - TO 

~ i c g a e l  D .  ~ s d a n  ,'~omni ssioner 
Board of Higher Education 

3/24/81 

e 


